OP \$115.00 28320

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silver Point Finance, LLC		101/30/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Interep National Radio Sales, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 Park Avenue	
Internal Address:	Fifth Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2832057	THE POWER OF HISPANIC RADIO
Registration Number:	2983043	THE POWER OF HISPANIC RADIO
Serial Number:	77356542	HISPANIC INDEPENDENT TELEVISION SALES H.I.T.S.
Serial Number:	77414669	HITS HISPANIC INDEPENDENT TELEVISION SALES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)223-0948

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303.223.1148

Email: cparent@bhfs.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher M. Parent

Address Line 1: 410 17th Street
Address Line 2: Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11537.2 02/18/09

TRADEMARK

REFL: 003938 FRAME: 0229

900127422 REEL: 003938 FRAME: 0229

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher M. Parent
Signature:	/christophermparent/
Date:	02/18/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=Release#page1.tif source=Release#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003938 FRAME: 0230

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (the "Release"), dated as of January 30, 2009 is made by SILVER POINT FINANCE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as the collateral agent for the Lenders (the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of INTEREP NATIONAL RADIO SALES, INC., a New York corporation ("Grantor"). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Security and Pledge Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Grantor entered into the Security and Pledge Agreement, dated as of March 31, 2008, by and among Grantor (and certain of its affiliates) and the Collateral Agent (the "Security and Pledge Agreement"), and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as of April 3, 2008, at Reel 3751, Frame 0815, pursuant to which Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in and lien on all right, title and interest of the Grantor in certain trademark registrations and applications to secure the performance of certain obligations;

WHEREAS, in connection with Grantor's sale of the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Released Trademarks") to Hispanic Independent Television Sales, LLC, Grantor has requested that the Collateral Agent release any and all interest it may have in the Released Trademarks, and the Collateral Agent has agreed to do so.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent does hereby release, relinquish and discharge its security interest in, to and under the Released Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date hereinabove set forth.

SILVER POINT FINANCE, LLC

Name:

Title:

Michael A. Gatto Authorized Signatory

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Reg./App. Number
THE POWER OF HISPANIC RADIO	US Reg. No. 2832057
THE POWER OF HISPANIC RADIO (and design)	US Reg. No. 2983043
HISPANIC INDEPENDENT TELEVISION SALES H.I.T.S.	US Serial No.77356542
HITS HISPANIC INDEPENDENT TELEVISION SALES	US Serial No. 77414669

Doc#: US1:5486018v1

RECORDED: 02/18/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003938 FRAME: 0232